(corresponding to Section 205C of the Companies Act, 1956). 

The said amount represents dividend for the year 2007 – 08 

which remained unclaimed for a period 7 years from its due 

date of payment.

SHARE CAPITAL
The Company’s paid up equity share capital remained at 

Rs. 1,100,000,000 (Rupees One Hundred Ten Crores only) 

comprising of 110,000,000 equity shares of Rs. 10 each. There 

was no change in the Company’s share capital during the year 

under review. 

SUBSIDIARIES
The Company has seven subsidiaries including indirect 

subsidiaries namely, VISA BAO Limited, VISA SunCoke Limited,